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NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF 
THE UTAH DIVISION OF PUBLIC 
UTILITIES’ REQUEST FOR 
AGENCY ACTION 

 

  

 

 After review of the issues and considerations involved with proceeding at this time with 

the Request for Agency Action, the Division hereby withdraws its Request for Agency Action 

filed on May 18, 2012.   The Division does not take a position on the legal or factual claims set  

/ 
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forth in the Office of Consumer Services’ Response to Division of Public Utilities Request for 

Agency Action.   

  DATED this _____day of July, 2012. 

 

        
 
         _________________________ 
       PATRICIA E. SCHMID 

JUSTIN C. JETTER 
       Assistant Attorney Generals 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF 
WITHDRAWAL OF THE UTAH DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES’ REQUEST FOR 
AGENCY ACTION was provided by electronic mail on July 5th, 2012 to the following parties 
believed to have an interest in the proceeding. 
 
 
Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of Consumer Services 
pproctor@utah.gov  
 
Eric Orton 
Office of Consumer Services 
eorton@utah.gov  
 
Michele Beck 
Office of Consumer Services  
mbeck@utah.gov 
 
Torry R. Somers 
CenturyLink 
Torry.R.Somers@CenturyLink.com 

 
Robert Brigham 
CenturyLink 
Robert.Brigham@CenturyLink.com 
 
James Farr 
CenturyLink 
James.Farr@CenturyLink.com  
 
Utah Rule Telecom Assn. 
KiraM@blackburn-stoll.com 
 
CenturyLink 
James.Farr@CenturyLink.com 
Torry.R.Somers@CenturyLink.com 

 
 
       
      ______________________________ 
      Patricia E. Schmid  

Assistant Attorney General 
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